### BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A JANUARY 29, 2024

#### **"BOARD OF FINANCE IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING"**

## 10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

CONSIDERATION OF EQUITABLE SHARING AGREEMENT AND CERTIFICATION FOR THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE

WEEKLY REPORTS NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

- DECEMBER ACCOMPLISHMENTS MONTHLY REPORT
- CONSIDERATION OF GRANT APPLICATION
- CONSIDERATION OF FINANCIAL COMMITMENT LETTER
- CONSIDERATION OF A RENEWAL SOFTWARE AGREEMENT WITH NAPA TRACS
- PROPOSALS ROAD & BRIDGE SIGNS GRASS & GUARDRAIL SPRAYING

### **RATIFICATION OF EXPENDITURE FOR EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT**

CONSIDERATION OF A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE INTENT TO CONDUCT A COMMISSIONERS INTERNET SALE TO SELL TAX SALE CERTIFICATES FOR PROPERTIES THAT ARE SEVERLY DELINQUENT IN PAYMENT OF PROPERTY TAXES

CONSIDERATION OF COMMISSIONERS CERTIFICATE TAX SALE SERVICES ADDENDUM TO THE SRI TAX SALE SERVICES AGREEMENT

## ANIMAL CONTROL MONTHLY REPORT & 2023 YEARLY REPORT

VETERAN'S MONTHLY REPORT & 2023 YEARLY REPORT

TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

**CLERK'S MONTHLY REPORT** 

#### **MISCELLANEOUS**

# COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY JANUARY 26, 2024

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.